ABSTRACT
This study examined the effect of health education on avoiding sharing of sharp object as a 
strategy for prevention of hepatitis b spread among pregnant women in Yola, Adamawa 
state - Nigeria. The population for this study comprises of one hundred and forty-three 
thousand six hundred and eighty-nine (143,689) pregnant women registered in Adamawa 
State, Nigeria. Out of which one thousand one hundred and ninety-four (1,194) pregnant 
women was used as a target population from the three (3) selected health facilities. The 
sample size for this study consisted of sixty (60) pregnant women who were drawn from 
the target population of pregnant women, thirty (30) experimental group and thirty (30)

[...]

same assessment measures were given to participants both before and after they have 
received a treatment or been exposed to a condition, with such measures used to 
determine if there are any changes that could be attributed to the treatment or condition 
given. The population for this study comprised of one hundred and forty-three thousand 
six hundred and eighty-nine (143,689) pregnant women registered in Adamawa State, 

Nigeria. Out of which twenty-one thousand one hundred and sixty-nine (21,169) pregnant 
women are from Yola the study area out of which, one thousand one hundred and ninety-
four (1,194) pregnant women were target population from the three (3) selected health 
facilities. The sample size for this study consisted of sixty (60) pregnant women who were 
drawn from the target population of pregnant women in Yola, Adamawa State. A multi-